The Contracting Officer or their designee is delegated and shall have the authority to sell 
Surplus Property and Equipment as follows, based on the reasonable estimate of the 
market value of the Surplus Property and Equipment at the time of disposal: 

(1)  Less than two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500): by any method the 
Contracting Officer or their designee deems reasonable and appropriate consistent 
with this section. 

(2)  Greater than two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500): by online 
government auction service, public notice and written bid, or reputable public 
auction service. 

Any proceeds from the sale of any Surplus Property and Equipment will be applied 
consistent with any grant requirements imposed as a condition of funding for the